02:25pm

+212 808 0844

T-087 P.002/005 F-983

Docket No.: 102792-121

M PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
7. 03-01) B No. 0651-0027 (exp.\$/31/2002) PATENT	
	▼ ▼ <u>▼</u> <u>▼</u>
ab settings * * * To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JONES, Stuart Michael Ruan	S. Mame and address or recoverable and services.
	Name: RECKITT BENCKISER (UK) LIMITED
	Address: 103-105 BATH ROAD
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	SLOUGH
3. Nature of conveyance:	BERKSHIKE
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	<u>SL1 3UH</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Geodity Agrocitors	Country: UNITED KINGDOM ZiP:
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Execution Date: May 30, 2003	<u> </u>
10/399,839 April 22, 2003 Additional numbers	s □ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew N. Parfomak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,431	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus	_
220 East 42nd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. A. A.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy — October 13, 2003
Andrew N. Parfomak Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date

)3

02:26pm

Attorney Docket No. 102792-121

10558Pl

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stuart Michael Ruan JONES, a citizen of the United Kingdom with a post office address of Stamford House, 54 Front Street, Lockington, East Yorkshire YO25 9SH, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

AN EMANATOR DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application, Application No filed on 22 April 2003 and

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser (UK) Limited, a British corporation having a place of business at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3UH, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto, and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

> **PATENT** REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0315

From-Norris McLaughlin & Marcus

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

h:\patents\shared\pw

STUART MICHAEL RUAN JONES

PATENT REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0316